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Pre-Application Meeting Notes

Date and Time:

Petition Type: ?Ot - 3 5.'r--r"pe"iA

Project lnformation

Property lD #: ?15nrl Olozg
Project Address: q 5 f.," %;-

Cu n ?rSor+

Applicant:

Agent/Firm Address: 2$oo
Phone: 23a -'l0}'??aa r.

Qr T"?H;,J,1_esDc 29
Agent Name:

Property Owner:
4!95 r&nqricl 57anp,'
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Please provide the following, if applicable:

i. Total Acreage: X a't 7
ii. Proposed # of Residential Units: _
iii. Proposed Commercial Square Footage: _
iv. For Amendments, indicate the original petition number:

v. lf there is an Ordinance or Resolution associated with this project, please indicate the

type and number:

vi. lf the project is within a Plat, provide the name and AR#/PL#:

D

Assigned etanner: ?a r,Lc t BcaS tcg

Engineering Manager (for PPI-'s anA f e's1: O/ft

r enl
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Name Review Discipline Phone Email

Richard Anderson Environmental Specialist 2s2-2483 richardanderson@colliergov.net

I David Anthony Environmental Review 2s]:2j91- davida ntho nv@ colliergov. n et

252-629L
/i 

summer Araque

-Enyironmental 

Review l.ulomerbrownaraque@colliergov.net
=--..-

I steve Baluch, P.E Transportation Planning 252-2361 StephenBaluch @colliergov. net

Laurie Beard Transportation Pathways 252-51a2 Lauriebeard@colliergov.net

Rachel Beasley 252-8202 rachelbeasley@colliergov. net

Marcus Eerman County Surveyor 25 2-6885 M a rcusBerma n @ colliergov, net

Madelin Bunster Architectural Review 2s2-8s23 madelinbunster@colliergov.net

- Mark Burtchin ROW Permitting 252-5165 markburtchin@colliergov. net

George Cascio Utility Billing 252-5543 georgecasc io@co lliergov. net

- Heidi Ashton Cicko Managing Asst. County Attorney 252-8773 he id ia shton @colliergov. net

Y Sue Faulkner Comprehensive Planning 252-5775 suefaulkner@colliergov. net

Eric Fey, P.E Site Plans Reviewer 252-2414 ericfey@colliergov.net

. r Paula Fleish man lmpact Fee Administration 252 2924 paulaf leishman@colliergov.net

, Nancy Gundlach, AICP, PLA Zoning Services 252-2484 nancygundlach@colliergov.net
'J 

Shar Hingson East Naples Fire District 687-5650 shingson @ccfco.org

John Houldsworth Engineering Services 252-57 57 johnhou ldsworth @colliergov. net

lodi Hughes Transportation Pathways 252-5744 jodihughes@colliergov.net

f elicia Humphries Site Plans Reviewer/ROW 252 2326 aliciahumphries@colliergov,net

T Eric Johnson, AICP,CFM Zoning Services 252-2931 ericjohnson@colliergov.net

Marcia Kendall Comprehensive Planning 252-2387 marciakendall@colliergov.net

Stephen Lenberger! EnvironmentalReview 2s2-2975 stevelenberger@colliergov.net

I Paulo Martins Utilities 252-4285 paulomartins@colliergov.net

-l Thomas Mastroberto Fire Safety 252-7348 Thomasmastroberto@colliergov.net

Il Jack McKenna, P.E Engineering Services 252-2977 jackmckenna@colliergov.net

I Matt Mclean, P.E Principal Project Manager 252-8279 matthewmclean@colliergov.net

I Gilbert Moncivaiz Utility lmpact Fees 252-42Ls gilbertmoncivaiz@colliergov. net

Annis Moxam Addressing 252-5519 annismoxam@colliergov.net

L stefanie Nawrocki Planning and Zoning 252-2313 Stefa n ieNawrocki@collie rgov. net

Mariam Ocheltreeu Graphics 252-2375 mariamocheltree@colliergov. net

Brandy Otero! Transit 252-58s9 brandyotero@colliergov.net
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Pre-Application Meetlnt Sign-ln Sheet
PL #:20150001611

Pla n ner
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COLLIER COUNTY GOVERNMENT
GROWTH MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT

www.collierpov.net

28OO NORTH HORSESHOE DRIVE

NAPLES, FTORIDA 34104

12391252-2400

Brandi Pollard Utility lmpact fees 2s2-6237 brandipollard@colliergov.net

l r Fred Reischl, AICP Zoning Services 252-4277 fredreischl@colliergov.net

- Stacy Revay Transportation Pathways 252-5611 stacyrevay@colliergov.net

l- Brett Rosenblum, P.E Utility Plan Review 252-2905 brettrosenblum@colliergov.net

! Michael Sawyer Zoning Services 252-2926 michaelsawyer@colliergov. net

Corby Schmidt, AICP Comprehensive Planning 252-2944 corbyschmidt@colliergov.net

Chris scott, AICP Planning and Zoning 2s2-2460 chrisscott@colliergov.net

[] Daniel Smith, AICP Landscape Review 252-4312 da nielsmith@colliergov.net

Ellen Summers Planning and Zoning 252-1032 EllenSummers@colliergov. net

Scott Stone Assistant County Attorney 252-8400 scottstone@colliergov. net

- Mark Strain Hearing Examiner/CCPC 232-4446 markstrain@colliergov.net

Kris Va nLengen Utillty Planning 252-5366 krisvanlengen @colliergov. net

lon Walsh Bu ilding Review 252-2962 jonathanwalsh@colliergov.net

,- David Weeks, AICP Future Land Use Consistency 252-2306 davidweeks@colliergov.net

l Kirsten Wilkie Environmental Review 2s2-ss18 kirstenwilkie@colliergov. net

u Christine Willoughby Planning and Zoning 252-5748 ChristineWilloughby@colliergov.net

Name Representing Phone Email
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Additional Attendee Contact lnformation:
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BeasleyRachel

Start:
End:

Recurrence:

Meeting Status:

Organizer:
Required Attendees:

Planner- Rachel Beasley

Fire District-East Naples Fire

Tue 6i 1412016 3:00 PM
Tue 6/'1412016 4:00 PM

(none)

Accepted

CDS-C
Ahmadvicky; AlcornChris; Amy Lockhart-Taylor (lockha@collierschools.com);
AndersonRichard, AnthonyDavid; ArnoldMichelle; AshtonHeidi; AuclairClaudine;
BaluchStephent BeardLaurie; BeasleyRachel; BrethauerPaula; BrownAraqueSummer;
BurtchinMark; CascioGeorge; CondominaDanny; CrowleyMichaelle; David Ogilvie;
dfey@northcollierfire.com; FaulknerSue; FeyEric; FleishmanPaula; GundlachNancy;
HouldsworthJohn; HughesJodi; HumphriesAlicia; JacobLisa; jnageond@sfwmd.gov;
JohnsonErict KendallMarcia; KurEGerald; Larry.Alewine@stantec.com, Lenbergersteve;
LevyMichaelt lmartin@sfwmd.gov; LouviereGarrett; Martinezoscar; MastrobertoThomasl
McCaughtryMaryt McKennaJack; McKuenElly; McLeanMatthew; MoscaMichele; MoxamAnnisi
NawrockiStefanie; PajerCraig; PancakeBill; PaftersonAmy; PepinEmily,
pjimenez@sfwmd.gov; ReischlFred; RosenblumBrett; Santabarbaracino; SawyerMichael;
Scottchris; Shar Hingson; ShawinskyPeter; Shawn Hanson; SheaBarbara; SmithDaniel;
SmithNatalie, Stonescott; StrainMark, SuleckiAlexandra; Sweetchad; TempletonMark,
VanLengenKris; WalshJonathan; WeeksDavid; Willoughbychristine; Lindsay Rodnguez

******!t****,t,1.********,1***********:t**,t**:t********(******************+*
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Project Type: PDI

Subject:
Location:

P120160001 163(PDr)
CONF ROOM "C"
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ProJect Description: This is not for a variance it is for an lnsubstantial ChanBe to a Planned Unit Development (PDl), but
was not an option on drop down box. Seeking 3 site-specific signage deviations for the Lely PUD.

Existing Application Name: N/A

Meeting Type: Pre-Application Meeting

Preferred Date: June 2, 2016 at any time

U navailable Dates:

Location: 9995 Triangle Boulevard, Naples, FL, 34119, Parcel Number: 77510401025

Full Name: Lindsay Rodriguez

Email: lindsay.rodriguez@ wald ropenqineering.com

Company Name: Waldrop Engineering
28100 Bonita Grande Dr. f305, Bonita Springs, FL 34135

Representing: Stock Development

Contact N um ber: W otk: 239-405-7 77 7 x232

Contact Number: Other: 239-908-3079

Under Florida Law, e-mail addresses are public records. lf you do nol wanl your e-mail address released in response to a public recods request, do nol send
electronic mail to this entity. lnstead, contaci this offce by telephone or in writing.
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COLLIER COUNTY GOVERNMENT
GROWTH MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT

www.colliercov.net

28OO NORTH HORSESHOE DRIVE

NAPTES, FLORIDA 34104
(239) 2s2-2400 FAx: (239) 2s2-6358

Pre-Application Meeting and Final Submittal Requirement Checklist for:
PUD lnsubstantial Change

Chapter 3 G.3 of the Administrative Code

The following Submittal Requirement checklist is to be utilized during the Pre-Application Meeting and at
time of application submittal. At final submittal, the checklist is to be completed and submitted with the
application packet. Please provide the submittal items in the exact order listed below, with cover sheets
attached to each section. lncom ete submittals will not be acce

REQUIREMENTS FOR REVIEW
soF

coPtEs
REQUIRED

NOT

REQUIRED

Com leted plication download current form from County website)
Pre-Application Meeting notes

16 E
Detail of request
Current Master Plan & l Reduced Copy

Revised Text and an exhibits
PUD document with changes crossed through & underlined
PUD document as revised with amended Title Page with Ordinance #

al Descri ronL

Boundary survey, if boundary of original PUD is amended
lf PUD is platted, include plat book pages

List identifying Owner & all parties of corporation 2

Affidavit of Authorization, signed & notarized 2

7Comp leted Addressine checklist
1,Copy ol 8% in. x 11 in. ra hic location map of site

E
Electronic copy of all documents and plans
*Please advise: The Office of the Hearing Examiner requires all materials
to be su bmitted electronicall in PDF format.
*lf located in lmmokalee or seeking affordable housing, include an additional set of each submittal
requirement.
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6/7712O7s Page 4 of 5

Project Narrative, including a detailed description of proposed changes
and why amendment is necessary

Warranty Deed

E tr
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ADDITIONAT REQUIREMENTS FOR THE PUBLIC HEARING PROCESS:

o Following the completion of the review process by County Review staff, the applicant shall

submit all materials electronically to the designated project manager.
. Please contact the project manager to confirm the number of additional copies required.
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28OO NORTH HORSESHOE DRIVE

NAPLES, FTORIDA 34104

12391252-2400 FAx: (239) 252-6ts8

PLANNERS - INDICATE IF THE PETITION NEEDS TO BE ROUTED TO THE FOTLOWING REVIEWERS:

School District (Residential Components): Amy
Lockheart

Bayshore/Gateway Triangle Redevelopment
Executive Director

Utilities Engineering: Kris Va n Lengen Parks and Recreation: Vicky Ahmad

Emergency Ma nagementr Dan Summers Naples Airport Authority: Ted Soliday
Conservancy of SWFL: Nichole Ryan Other
City of Naples: Robin Singer, Planning Director Other

FEE REQUIREMENTS

- PUDAmendmentlnsubstantial(PDl):51,500.00

- Pre-Application Meetint: S500.00
f Estimated legal Advertising fee for the Office of the Hea]ing Examiner: 5925.00

The completed application, all required submittal materials, and fees shall be submitted to:
Growth Management Department/Planning and Regulation

ATTN: Business Center
2800 North Horseshoe Drive

Naples, FL 34104

Applicant/Owner Name (please print)

6/7t/2O7s Page 5 of 5

COLLIER COUNTY GOVERNMENT

GROWTH MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT

www.colliergov.net

tr n

Applicant/Owner Signature Date


